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LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON
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S.No

CML/05

2060

2353

2670

2794

3056

3205

3499

Name, Design and
Present Station

Dr.RAJAJIC
CIVIL SURGEON

MBBS

GOVT DISPY, GOVT COLLEGE TECHNOLOGY

COIMBATORE
COIMBATORE

Dr. SANKARALINGAM R
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
VIRUDHACHALAM
CUDDALORE
Dr.RAMASAMY M

CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HOSPITAL
CHERAMADEVI
TIRUNELVELI

Dr. PAULRAJ C

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

SRIVILLIPUTHUR
VIRUDHUNAGAR

Dr. SENTHILKUMARAN V
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL
NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL

Dr. UDHAYAKUMAR V

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT M M UNIT

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MD(GM)

MBBS

VELLIMALAI - KALRAYAN HILLS

VILLUPURAM

Dr. MANOHARAN M S
CIVIL SURGEON
PHC
THULUKKAMUTHUR
COIMBATORE

MBBS

Quialification

DCH

DLO

DO

DCH

DPM

DOB

03-05-1952

15-03-1953

15-09-1952

12/04/1953

22-05-1957

26-05-1958

01-06-1955
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S.No

10

11

12

13

14

CML/05

3552

3834

3847

3853

3880

3892

3920

Name, Design and
Present Station

Dr. SUSEELA M
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI HOSPITAL

AYYANAVARAM
CHENNAI

Dr. MAHESWARI V
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI DISPENSARY
PODANUR
COIMBATORE

Dr. THILAGAVATHY T
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI DISPENSARY
SINGANALLUR (ST)
COIMBATORE

Dr. SOODAMINI P
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI HOSPITAL

AYANAVARAM
CHENNAI

Dr. VIJAYALAKSHMI K
CIVIL SURGEON

ESI DISPENSARY
THENI

THENI

Dr.REVATHI R
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI HOSPITAL,
AYANAVARAM
CHENNAI

Dr.LALITHAR
CIVIL SURGEON
PHC

ELANTHUR
SANKARANKOIL

Quialification
MBBS DGO
MBBS
MBBS

MD(0&G) DGO

MBBS DGO

MBBS DD

MBBS

DOB

10-06-1956

25-02-1956

13-05-1956

28-05-1956

01-06-1958

25-05-1958

07-06-1953
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S.No

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

CML/05

Name, Design and
Present Station

3928 Dr.HEMALATHA GANDHI N MBBS

3956

3957

3961

3962

3974

3980

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

MADURANTAGAM
KANCHEEPURAM
Dr.KASTHURI M
CIVIL SURGEON

MBBS

GOVT REHABILITATION HOME

VINNAPPALLI
ERODE
Dr. ISAIAMUDHU P

CIVIL SURGEON
PHC

KUMIZHIAM
PERAMBALUR
Dr. CHANDRA S

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

ORTHANADU
THANJAVUR

Dr. SIVAKAMI P
CIVIL SURGEON
PHC
KURUKKALPATTI
TIRUNELVELI

Dr. NACHAMMAI C
CIVIL SURGEON

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

GOVT WOMEN & CHILDREN HOSPITAL

PALLATHUR
SIVAGANGA
Dr. MEENAKSHI D

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

THIRUVADAIMARUTHUR

THANJAVUR

MBBS

Quialification

DTCD

DGO

DGO

DPH

DOB

12-12-1957

10-11-1953

07-05-1954

28-08-1955

20-04-1957

23-06-1957

10-05-1958
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S.No

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CML/05

Name, Design and
Present Station

3991 Dr.SHANTHI MAHILA B

4004

4006

4025

4035

4058

4221

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL
KARINGAL
KANIYAKUMARI

Dr. PERALINE MABLE ROOPAMATHI

CIVIL SURGEON
PHC

LADAVAIAN
VELLORE

Dr. CHANDRA K
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL

PERAMBALUR
PERAMBALUR

Dr. YESODHA A
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT. CARE CAMPT

MELPAKKAM
CHENNAI 77

Dr. MANONMANI V
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

THOTTIAM
TRICHY

Dr.RAJENDRAN R

CIVIL SURGEON
ESI HOSPITAL

COIMBATORE
COIMBATORE

Dr. TAMILMANI M
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL
UDUMALAIPET
COIMBATORE

Quialification
MBBS DLO
MBBS DO
MBBS DD
MBBS DO
MBBS
MBBS DPM
MBBS DA

DOB

05-06-1959

16-02-1960

05-06-1957

02-04-1953

29-05-1956

15-01-1960

14/03/1959
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S.No

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

CML/05

4244

4328

4329

4356

4376

4387

4398

Name, Design and
Present Station

Dr. KRISHNAKUMAR R
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL
ERODE

ERODE

Dr. MUTHIAHPANDIAN J
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
RAJAPALAYAM
VIRUDHUNAGAR
Dr.THANGASAMY W R S
CIVIL SURGEON

ESI DISPENSARY
SIVAKASI
VIRUDHUNAGAR

Dr. SEKAR V

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT. HQRS HOSPITAL
PERAMBALUR
PERAMBALUR
Dr.GIRIJA P

CIVIL SURGEON

PHC

ATTUR

DINDIGUL

Dr. MOHAN J

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL
NAMAKKAL

NAMAKKAL
Dr.VASANTHI A

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

TIRUCHENDUR
THOOTHUKUDI

Quialification
MS(GS)
MBBS DCH
MBBS DO
MBBS DLO
MBBS
MS(GS)
MBBS DO

DOB

01-03-1956

14-07-1956

30-06-1958

16-07-1955

28-07-1959

02-07-1957

17-11-1960
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S.No

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

CML/05

4406

4462

4488

4523

4566

4569

4574

Name, Design and
Present Station
Dr. CHANDRA E
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT. HOSPITAL

PALLADAM
COIMBATORE

Dr. CHERMAN PANDI C
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL
PERIYAKULAM

THENI

Dr. THANGARAJ A
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
VALLIYUR
TIRUNELVELI

Dr.VIJAYAN MADHAMADAKKAI
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT. HQRS HOSPITAL

SIVAGANGA
SIVAGANGA

Dr. PARAMASIVAM S
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL
KUMBAKONAM
THANJAVUR

Dr. GOVINDARAJULU G R
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
MAYILADUTHURAI
NAGAPATTINAM

Dr.RAJA GUNASEELAN K
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
RAJAPALAYAM
VIRUDHUNAGAR

Quialification
MBBS DGO
MBBS DO
MBBS DLO
MS(GS)

MS(GS)
MBBS DO
MS(GS) DLO

DOB

20-05-1962

12-01-1957

13-02-1959

12-03-1961

17-05-1956

14-02-1958

16-07-1959
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S.No

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

CML/05

4585

4597

4609

4655

4696

4729

4751

Name, Design and

Present Station

Dr. SUGUMAR R
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

CHIDAMBARAM
CUDDALORE

Dr. SAHAYAMARY S
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI DISPENSARY
MELVISHARAM
VELLORE

Dr. PATIL V M

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL
GUDIYATHAM
VELLORE

Dr. CHANDRA BABU CV
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

GUDALUR
THE NILGIRIS

Dr. SUNDARARAJU R
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL
CUDDALORE
CUDDALORE

Dr. RATHINAKUMAR B
CIVIL SURGEON

PHC

ARIYAPALAYAM
SALEM

Dr. SOUNDARA RAJAN R
CIVIL SURGEON

ESI DISPENSARY
ONDIPUDUR
COIMBATORE

Quialification
MBBS DLO
MBBS
MBBS DO
MD(GM)

MBBS DLO
MBBS DORTHO
MBBS DA

DOB

05/07/1955

22-04-1960

03-04-1961

28-04-1956

20-03-1961

29-08-1956

15-06-1955
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S.No

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

CML/05

4779

4794

4797

4827

4875

4913

Name, Design and
Present Station

4771 Dr.GOVINDARAJULUB R

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

PENNAGARAM
DHARMAPURI

Dr. JAGANNATHAN A
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL
PALANI

DINDIGUL

Dr. PONNURAJ M K
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

HOSUR
KRISHNAGIRI

Dr. MANOHARAN R
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL
ARUPPUKOTTAI
VIRUDHUNAGAR

Dr. ELANCHEZHIAN M
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
METUPALAYAM
COIMBATORE

Dr. VISWANATHAN K

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

DHARAPURAM

ERODE

Dr. NATCHINARKINIAN K
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL

ARUPUKOTTAI

VIRUDHUNAGAR

Quialification
MBBS DPM
MBBS DLO
MBBS DA
MS(GS)

MS(GS)
MBBS DO
MBBS DCH

DOB

05-06-1956

25-05-1958

02-11-1960

25-05-1962

20-03-1962

11-06-1957

12-05-1955
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S.No

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

CML/05

4995

4998

5018

5081

5121

5145

5165

Name, Design and
Present Station
Dr. SUBRAMANIYAN K
CIVIL SURGEON
PHC

KEEREAVALLI
KARUR

Dr. SARAVANA THEVAN P
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT.HOSPITAL
PARAMAKUDI
RAMANATHAPURAM

Dr. NAGENDRA PRASAD N
CIVIL SURGEON

ESI DISPENSARY

MANALI

TIRUVALLUR

Dr. ARUMUGAM E
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT. HOSPITAL
MADURANTAKAM
KANCHEEPURAM
Dr. ABEDHA K
CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT. HOSPITAL
KUMATHI
RAMANATHAPURAM

Dr. KANCHANA N
CIVIL SURGEON
ESI HOSPITAL
COIMBATORE
COIMBATORE

Dr. RADHA RUKKUMANI G
CIVIL SURGEON

ESI HOSPITAL

MADURAI

MADURAI

Quialification
MBBS

MS(GS)

MBBS

MBBS DTRD
MBBS DO
MBBS DA

MBBS DGO

DOB

29-05-1956

20-06-1956

13-07-1959

20-04-1960

14-07-1957

09-10-1963

02-01-1956



R. No. 78000/E6/1/09 ANNEXURE - | Page 10 of 10
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S.No

64

65

66

CML/05

5178

5187

5203

Name, Design and
Present Station
Dr. DHAMAYANTHI R MBBS DGO 03-06-1961

CIVIL SURGEON
GOVT HOSPITAL

KODUMUDI

ERODE

Dr. SHANTHI R MBBS DO 01-06-1961
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL

KANCHEEPURAM

KANCHEEPURAM

Dr. AMARAVATHY RAJAN B MBBS DO 11-05-1961
CIVIL SURGEON

GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL

OoTY

THE NILGIRIS

Qualification DOB

Sd /- P.NANDAGOPALSAMY,
DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL AND RURAL HEALTH
SERVICES

/ITRUE COPY/FORWARDED//

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
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