

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
1	2060	<b>Dr. RAJAJI C</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT DISPY, GOVT COLLEGE TECHNOLOGY COIMBATORE COIMBATORE	MBBS	DCH	03-05-1952
2	2353	<b>Dr. SANKARALINGAM R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL VIRUDHACHALAM CUDDALORE	MBBS	DLO	15-03-1953
3	2670	<b>Dr. RAMASAMY M</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL CHERAMADEVI TIRUNELVELI	MBBS	DO	15-09-1952
4	2794	<b>Dr. PAULRAJ C</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL SRIVILLIPUTHUR VIRUDHUNAGAR	MBBS	DCH	12/04/1953
5	3056	<b>Dr. SENTHILKUMARAN V</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL NAMAKKAL NAMAKKAL	MD(GM)		22-05-1957
6	3205	<b>Dr. UDHAYAKUMAR V</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT M M UNIT VELLIMALAI - KALRAYAN HILLS VILLUPURAM	MBBS	DPM	26-05-1958
7	3499	<b>Dr. MANOHARAN M S</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC THULUKKAMUTHUR COIMBATORE	MBBS		01-06-1955

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>	<b>DOB</b>
8	3552	<b>Dr. SUSEELA M</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL AYYANAVARAM CHENNAI	MBBS DGO	10-06-1956
9	3834	<b>Dr. MAHESWARI V</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY PODANUR COIMBATORE	MBBS	25-02-1956
10	3847	<b>Dr. THILAGAVATHY T</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY SINGANALLUR (ST) COIMBATORE	MBBS	13-05-1956
11	3853	<b>Dr. SOODAMINI P</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL AYANAVARAM CHENNAI	MD(O&G) DGO	28-05-1956
12	3880	<b>Dr. VIJAYALAKSHMI K</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY THENI THENI	MBBS DGO	01-06-1958
13	3892	<b>Dr. REVATHI R</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL, AYANAVARAM CHENNAI	MBBS DD	25-05-1958
14	3920	<b>Dr. LALITHA R</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC ELANTHUR SANKARANKOIL	MBBS	07-06-1953

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
15	3928	<b>Dr. HEMALATHA GANDHI N</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL MADURANTAGAM KANCHEEPURAM	MBBS	DTCD	12-12-1957
16	3956	<b>Dr. KASTHURI M</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT REHABILITATION HOME VINNAPPALLI ERODE	MBBS	DGO	10-11-1953
17	3957	<b>Dr. ISAIAMUDHU P</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC KUMIZHIAM PERAMBALUR	MBBS		07-05-1954
18	3961	<b>Dr. CHANDRA S</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL ORTHANADU THANJAVUR	MBBS		28-08-1955
19	3962	<b>Dr. SIVAKAMI P</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC KURUKKALPATTI TIRUNELVELI	MBBS		20-04-1957
20	3974	<b>Dr. NACHAMMAI C</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT WOMEN & CHILDREN HOSPITAL PALLATHUR SIVAGANGA	MBBS	DGO	23-06-1957
21	3980	<b>Dr. MEENAKSHI D</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL THIRUVADAIMARUTHUR THANJAVUR	MBBS	DPH	10-05-1958

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
22	3991	<b>Dr. SHANTHI MAHILA B</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL KARINGAL KANIYAKUMARI	MBBS	DLO	05-06-1959
23	4004	<b>Dr. PERALINE MABLE ROOPAMATHI</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC LADAVAIAN VELLORE	MBBS	DO	16-02-1960
24	4006	<b>Dr. CHANDRA K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL PERAMBALUR PERAMBALUR	MBBS	DD	05-06-1957
25	4025	<b>Dr. YESODHA A</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. CARE CAMPT MELPAKKAM CHENNAI 77	MBBS	DO	02-04-1953
26	4035	<b>Dr. MANONMANI V</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL THOTTIAM TRICHY	MBBS		29-05-1956
27	4058	<b>Dr. RAJENDRAN R</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL COIMBATORE COIMBATORE	MBBS	DPM	15-01-1960
28	4221	<b>Dr. TAMILMANI M</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL UDUMALAI PET COIMBATORE	MBBS	DA	14/03/1959

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>	<b>DOB</b>
29	4244	<b>Dr. KRISHNAKUMAR R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL ERODE ERODE	MS(GS)	01-03-1956
30	4328	<b>Dr. MUTHIAHPANDIAN J</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL RAJAPALAYAM VIRUDHUNAGAR	MBBS DCH	14-07-1956
31	4329	<b>Dr. THANGASAMY W R S</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY SIVAKASI VIRUDHUNAGAR	MBBS DO	30-06-1958
32	4356	<b>Dr. SEKAR V</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. HQRS HOSPITAL PERAMBALUR PERAMBALUR	MBBS DLO	16-07-1955
33	4376	<b>Dr. GIRIJA P</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC ATTUR DINDIGUL	MBBS	28-07-1959
34	4387	<b>Dr. MOHAN J</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL NAMAKKAL NAMAKKAL	MS(GS)	02-07-1957
35	4398	<b>Dr. VASANTHI A</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL TIRUCHENDUR THOOTHUKUDI	MBBS DO	17-11-1960

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
36	4406	<b>Dr. CHANDRA E</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. HOSPITAL PALLADAM COIMBATORE	MBBS	DGO	20-05-1962
37	4462	<b>Dr. CHERMAN PANDI C</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL PERIYAKULAM THENI	MBBS	DO	12-01-1957
38	4488	<b>Dr. THANGARAJ A</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL VALLIYUR TIRUNELVELI	MBBS	DLO	13-02-1959
39	4523	<b>Dr. VIJAYAN MADHAMADAKKAI</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. HQRS HOSPITAL SIVAGANGA SIVAGANGA	MS(GS)		12-03-1961
40	4566	<b>Dr. PARAMASIVAM S</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HQRS HOSPITAL KUMBAKONAM THANJAVUR	MS(GS)		17-05-1956
41	4569	<b>Dr. GOVINDARAJULU G R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL MAYILADUTHURAI NAGAPATTINAM	MBBS	DO	14-02-1958
42	4574	<b>Dr. RAJA GUNASEELAN K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL RAJAPALAYAM VIRUDHUNAGAR	MS(GS)	DLO	16-07-1959

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
43	4585	<b>Dr. SUGUMAR R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL CHIDAMBARAM CUDDALORE	MBBS	DLO	05/07/1955
44	4597	<b>Dr. SAHAYAMARY S</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY MELVISHARAM VELLORE	MBBS		22-04-1960
45	4609	<b>Dr. PATIL V M</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL GUDIYATHAM VELLORE	MBBS	DO	03-04-1961
46	4655	<b>Dr. CHANDRA BABU C V</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL GUDALUR THE NILGIRIS	MD(GM)		28-04-1956
47	4696	<b>Dr. SUNDARARAJU R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL CUDDALORE CUDDALORE	MBBS	DLO	20-03-1961
48	4729	<b>Dr. RATHINAKUMAR B</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC ARIYAPALAYAM SALEM	MBBS	DORTHO	29-08-1956
49	4751	<b>Dr. SOUNDARA RAJAN R</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY ONDIPUDUR COIMBATORE	MBBS	DA	15-06-1955

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
50	4771	<b>Dr. GOVINDARAJULU B R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL PENNAGARAM DHARMAPURI	MBBS	DPM	05-06-1956
51	4779	<b>Dr. JAGANNATHAN A</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL PALANI DINDIGUL	MBBS	DLO	25-05-1958
52	4794	<b>Dr. PONNURAJ M K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL HOSUR KRISHNAGIRI	MBBS	DA	02-11-1960
53	4797	<b>Dr. MANOHARAN R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL ARUPPUKOTTAI VIRUDHUNAGAR	MS(GS)		25-05-1962
54	4827	<b>Dr. ELANCHEZHIAN M</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL METUPALAYAM COIMBATORE	MS(GS)		20-03-1962
55	4875	<b>Dr. VISWANATHAN K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL DHARAPURAM ERODE	MBBS	DO	11-06-1957
56	4913	<b>Dr. NATCHINARKINIAN K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL ARUPUKOTTAI VIRUDHUNAGAR	MBBS	DCH	12-05-1955

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>	<b>DOB</b>
57	4995	<b>Dr. SUBRAMANIYAN K</b> CIVIL SURGEON PHC KEEREAVALLI KARUR	MBBS	29-05-1956
58	4998	<b>Dr. SARAVANA THEVAN P</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT.HOSPITAL PARAMAKUDI RAMANATHAPURAM	MS(GS)	20-06-1956
59	5018	<b>Dr. NAGENDRA PRASAD N</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI DISPENSARY MANALI TIRUVALLUR	MBBS	13-07-1959
60	5081	<b>Dr. ARUMUGAM E</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. HOSPITAL MADURANTAKAM KANCHEEPURAM	MBBS	DTRD 20-04-1960
61	5121	<b>Dr. ABEDHA K</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT. HOSPITAL KUMATHI RAMANATHAPURAM	MBBS	DO 14-07-1957
62	5145	<b>Dr. KANCHANA N</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL COIMBATORE COIMBATORE	MBBS	DA 09-10-1963
63	5165	<b>Dr. RADHA RUKKUMANI G</b> CIVIL SURGEON ESI HOSPITAL MADURAI MADURAI	MBBS	DGO 02-01-1956

**LIST OF QUALIFIED CIVIL SURGEONS REFITTED AS CHIEF CIVIL SURGEON  
(COMMON) W.E.F DATE OF TAKING CHARGE**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>CML/05</b>	<b>Name, Design and Present Station</b>	<b>Qualification</b>		<b>DOB</b>
64	5178	<b>Dr. DHAMAYANTHI R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HOSPITAL KODUMUDI ERODE	MBBS	DGO	03-06-1961
65	5187	<b>Dr. SHANTHI R</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL KANCHEEPURAM KANCHEEPURAM	MBBS	DO	01-06-1961
66	5203	<b>Dr. AMARAVATHY RAJAN B</b> CIVIL SURGEON GOVT HQRS HOSPITAL OOTY THE NILGIRIS	MBBS	DO	11-05-1961

**Sd /- P.NANDAGOPALSAMY,  
DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL AND RURAL HEALTH  
SERVICES**

**//TRUE COPY/FORWARDED//**

**ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER**